

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13502/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in RSA No. 3985/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VED PRAKASH GARG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITHU JATAL AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 08/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted to file application to delete the name of respondent Nos. 3 and 8. Respondent No. 4 is reported dead. Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take necessary steps. List the matter on 4.3. 2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar