

H
ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6119 OF 2009

VED PRAKASH GARG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MITHU JATAL AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 06/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed as abated in terms of the signed order.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6119 OF 2009

VED PRAKASH GARG

... Appellant

VERSUS

MITHU JATAL AND OTHERS

... Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant informs us that the appellant has died as far back as in December, 2012. He further states that the above information was furnished to him by one of the daughters of the appellant.

It is submitted that despite advice tendered, the legal heirs of the deceased appellant have not approached him to move an application for substitution.

In view of the above, we find no good ground to retain the instant appeal. The same is accordingly, dismissed as abated.

....., J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

....., J.
[M.Y. EQBAL]

New Delhi;
March 06, 2014.